DIRECTORATE OF DISTANCE EDUCATION KURUKSHETRA UNIVERSITY, KURUKSHETRA

(Established by the State Legislature Act XII of 1956) ('A+' Grade, NAAC Accredited)

Minutes of the meeting of the Committee constituted by the Vice-Chancellor held on 25-6-2021 at 12.30 p.m. in the Committee Room (adjacent to the office of Registrar) to consider the Centre for Internal Quality Assurance (CIQA) report of the Directorate of Distance Education for the session 2018-19, to be submitted to UGC-DEB, New Delhi:

The following members of Centre for Internal Quality Assurance (CIQA) were present in the meeting:-

Prof. Som Nath Sachdeva, Vice Chancellor

(in the Chair)

- Dean Academic Affairs
- 3. Dean (R & D)
- 4. Head, IQAC
- Ms. Sangeeta Sethi, Associate Professor in English, DDE 5.
- Dr. (Ms.) G. Ponmeni, Asst. Professor in Education, DDE 6.
- Dr. (Ms.) Kushwinder Kaur, Asst. Professor in Economics, DDE
- 8. Dr. Sanjeev Sharma, Registrar
- 9. Prof. Anil Mittal, Financial Advisor
- Dr. Harjeet Singh, Finance Officer 10.
- 11. Controller of Examination-II
- Dr. (Ms.) Geetika Sandhu, Asst. Professor in English, DDE (Special Invitee) 12.

Prof. M.C. Garg, (Former Director) G.J.U. S. & T., Hisar (could not present)

- 13. Prof. Pardeep Kumar. Director, Directorate of Distance Education

(Member Secretary)

Prof. Satnam Singh Sandhu, Head, Directorate of Distance Education, 15.

Punjabi University, Patiala (could not present)

After detailed deliberations, the Committee recommended that the data report of Centre for Internal Quality Assurance (CIQA) of the Directorate of Distance Education for the session 2018-19 be approved for uploading on the website of UGC DEB, New Delhi after minor corrections/changes as and when portal is open and a hard copy of the same also be submitted to University Grants Commission - Distance Education Bureau, New Delhi.

The meeting ended with a vote of thanks to the Chair.

Prof. Som Nath Sachdeva

14.

Dean, Academic Affairs Vice Chancellor

Dean, Research & Development

Ms. Sangeeta Sethi, Associate Professor in English, DDE

Dr. (Ms.) G. Ponmeni, Asst. Professor in Education, DDE

Kushwinder Kaur. Dr. (Ms.) Asst. Professor in Economics, DDE

Prof. M.C. Garg, (Former Director) G.J.U. S. & T., Hisar Prof. Satnam Singh Sandhu, Head, Directorate of Distance Education, Punjabi University,

Dr. Sanjeev Sharma, Registrar

Prof. Anil Mittal, Financial

Advisor

Dr. (Ms.) Geetika Sandhu, Asst. Professor in English, DDE

Prof. Pardeep Kumar Member Secretary & Director, Directorate of Distance Education

Officer

(Special Invitee)

Examination-II